
REPORT ON LOCAL SPENDING
Excerpt from March 2016

BY
THE
NUMBERS

Every year, local businesses
provide a significant amount

of services to the

IN THE PAST 5 YEARS

WHAT HAPPENED IN WHAT
IS LOCAL?2014-2015?

THAT MEANS

of the contracts were awarded (by $ value)
to companies with a local presence.

The years 2014 and 2015
show a lower than average
local expenditure, due to
large investments for the

WATER TREATMENT
PLANT

a contract awarded to
a non-local contractor.

A TOTAL VALUE OF

WAS SPENT LOCALLY OVER
THE PAST 5 YEARS

76% 

‘11

$201,618,571

CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE

TOTAL

EXCLUDED

NON-LOCAL

LOCAL

%LOCAL

$59,863,181

$16,567,844

$6,469,733

$36,825,604

85%

For the purpose of this report, the term “local” refers to
companies with a local presence in Yellowknife. These
companies have offices or storefronts, employees, pay
property taxes and conduct regular business in Yellowknife.

Non–local expenditures include all goods and services that have been procured from
suppliers without a local presence in Yellowknife. These goods and services include
but are not limited to: software maintenance and support; traffic light equipment;
pumps for lift stations and pumphouses; playground equipment; specialized legal
fees, chemicals used for water treatment. These non-local expenditures also include
goods and services which have been posted as competitive bids (tenders or requests
for proposals) open to the public, as is required by legislation, but for which the we
have not received bids from local suppliers.

The total spending reflected in the report includes all payroll and debt expenditures.
For the purpose of determining local expenditures, the following costs were
removed from the data: Workers’ Safety & Compensation contributions, loan
payments, pension fund contributions, health coverage contributions and school
board tax allocations.

communications@yellowknife.ca   |  (876) 920-5600  |

www.yellowknife.ca

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

‘12
$64,764,529

$13,290,922

$7,767,149

$43,706,457

85%

‘13
$66,822,000

$18,673,513 

$5,464,015

$42,684,472

89%

‘14
$97,136,893

$17,563,875 

$30,365,195 

$49,207,823

62%

‘15
$63,216,697

$19,844,107 

$14,178,374

$29,194,215

67%

TOTAL

$351,803,299

$85,940,261

$64,244,467

$201,618,571 

76%


