

# **REPORT ON LOCAL SPENDING** Excerpt from March 2016

## BY THE NUMBERS

Every year, local businesses provide a significant amount of services to the

**CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE** 

### **IN THE PAST 5 YEARS**

76%

of the contracts were awarded (by \$ value) to companies with a local presence.

#### THAT MEANS \$201,618,571 WAS SPENT LOCALLY OVER A TOTAL VALUE OF THE PAST 5 YEARS

		<b>'11</b>	<b>'12</b>	<b>'13</b>	<b>'14</b>	<b>'15</b>	TOTAL
	TOTAL	\$59,863,181	\$64,764,529	\$66,822,000	\$97,136,893	\$63,216,697	\$351,803,299
E	XCLUDED	\$16,567,844	\$13,290,922	\$18,673,513	\$17,563,875	\$19,844,107	\$85,940,261
NC	ON-LOCAL	\$6,469,733	\$7,767,149	\$5,464,015	\$30,365,195	\$14,178,374	\$64,244,467
	LOCAL	\$36,825,604	\$43,706,457	\$42,684,472	\$49,207,823	\$29,194,215	\$201,618,571
	%LOCAL	85%	85%	89%	62%	67%	76%

### WHAT HAPPENED IN 014-2015?

### WHAT **IS LOCAL?**

For the purpose of this report, the term "local" refers to companies with a local presence in Yellowknife. These companies have offices or storefronts, employees, pay property taxes and conduct regular business in Yellowknife.

The years 2014 and 2015 show a lower than average local expenditure, due to large investments for the WATER TREATMENT PLANT

a contract awarded to a non-local contractor. Non-local expenditures include all goods and services that have been procured from suppliers without a local presence in Yellowknife. These goods and services include but are not limited to: software maintenance and support; traffic light equipment; pumps for lift stations and pumphouses; playground equipment; specialized legal fees, chemicals used for water treatment. These non-local expenditures also include goods and services which have been posted as competitive bids (tenders or requests for proposals) open to the public, as is required by legislation, but for which the we have not received bids from local suppliers.

The total spending reflected in the report includes all payroll and debt expenditures. For the purpose of determining local expenditures, the following costs were removed from the data: Workers' Safety & Compensation contributions, loan payments, pension fund contributions, health coverage contributions and school board tax allocations.

### FOR MORE INFORMATION: communications@yellowknife.ca | (876) 920-5600 |



www.yellowknife.ca